

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

resolution no. 89-26
of the
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

nate contra anti-contra properties and properties and second

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has determined that the membership and people in the Squaxin Community require programs and services which meet their cultural, health, educational, informational, and recreational needs; and

WHEREAS, Alcoholism within the Squaxin Community has been a major problem with approximately 50% of the Adult Members and 47% of the youth who are arrested; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Alcoholism Staff to submit a grant application to Washington DSHS for RFP Announcement from Thurston/Mason Alcoholism and Other Drug Abuse Advisory Board; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this program will provide the necessary additional staff to allow the Alcoholism Program to provide requested services to all Indians residing in the Peninsula Area, other Tribal Alcohol Program Staff, and net work more closely with cooperative Alcohol Agencies on clients in common; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman, Vice-Chairman, or Tribal Administrative Director to act as the Official Tribal Representative for this grant application with full authority to negotiate, amend and execute all grant documents.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 18th day of May May 1989 at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of for, against, and

James Peters, Secretary

id Lopewan, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

Evie Allen, Viae-Chairman